Designation: B625 − 21
Standard Specification for
Ni-Fe-Cr-Mo-Cu-N Low-Carbon Alloy, Ni-Fe-Cr-Si Alloy,
Cr-Ni-Fe-N Low-Carbon Alloy, Fe-Ni-Cr-Mo-Cu-N Alloy, and
Ni-Fe-Cr-Mo-N Alloy Plate, Sheet, and Strip1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B625; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

Rolled Nickel and Nickel Alloys Plate, Sheet, and Strip
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions of Terms Specific to This Standard:
3.1.1 plate, n—material 3⁄16 in. (4.76 mm) and over in
thickness and over 10 in. (254 mm) in width.
3.1.2 sheet, n—material under 3⁄16 in. (4.76 mm) in thickness
and 24 in. (609.6 mm) and over in width. Material under 3⁄16 in.
(4.75 mm) in thickness and in all widths with No. 4 finish.
3.1.3 strip, n—material under 3⁄16 in. (4.76 mm) in thickness
and under 24 in. (609.6 mm) in width.
4. General Requirements
4.1 Material furnished in accordance with this specification
shall conform to the applicable requirements of the current
edition of Specification B906 unless otherwise provided
herein.
5. Ordering Information
5.1 Orders for material under this specification shall include
the following information:
5.1.1 Quantity (weight or number of pieces),
5.1.2 Alloy name or UNS number,
5.1.3 Form—Plate, sheet, or strip,
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B02 on
Nonferrous Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
B02.07 on Refined Nickel and Cobalt and Their Alloys.
Current edition approved Nov. 1, 2021. Published November 2021. Originally
approved in 1977. Last previous edition approved in 2017 as B625 – 17. DOI:
10.1520/B0625-21.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
This international standard was developed in accordance with internationally recognized principles on standardization established in the Decision on Principles for the
Development of International Standards, Guides and Recommendations issued by the World Trade Organization Technical Barriers to Trade (TBT) Committee.
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B625-21
5.1.4 Dimensions,
5.1.5 Type edge required, for strip only (see Specification
B906),
5.1.6 Finish (see Specification B906)—For sheet with No. 4
finish, specify whether one or both sides are to be polished,
5.1.7 ASTM designation,